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Agenda

• Welcome & Introductions

• Referring a Member for Medically Tailored Meals

Nicole Bennett, MPH, Community Supports Program Manager

• Tangelo, Medically Tailored Meal Provider

Erik Neilson, VP of Community Engagement

• Housing Services Provider Workflow 

Nicole Bennett, MPH, Community Supports Program Manager

• Q&A



Community Supports 

Resources to help keep your 

clients and our members stay 

healthy!

Nicole Bennett, MPH, Program Manager, 

Community Supports



The goal of Medically Tailored Meals is to provide eligible members 

with up to 12-weeks of dietary support.  

Medially Tailored Meals (MTM)

• Members will receive two (2) meals a day for twelve (12) weeks.

• Members will receive a delivery box of flash frozen meals once weekly. 

• CenCal Health is currently contracted with Tangelo as our Medically Tailored Meal provider.

Enhanced Care Management providers, Community Supports 

providers, Primary Care providers, and Specialty providers can 

refer eligible members to MTM services.



Who’s Eligible for Medically Tailored Meals?
Members are eligible to receive Medically Tailored Meals services when they meet a 

combination of the following eligibility criteria: 

Living with a primary or secondary diagnosis of Diabetes; with an A1c 9 or above,

Congestive Heart Failure; Stage C or Stage D, or Chronic Kidney Disease; Stage 3 or 

Stage 4; and

The member must meet one of the following; 

Has one or more inpatient stays in the last 6 months, or

Has one or more emergency department (ED) visits within the last 6 months, or

Has been discharged from a Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) within the last 6 

months; and

Member is not eligible for alternate programs, and;

Meals are not covered to respond solely to food insecurities. 



The authorization request must include the following documentation:

• Medically Tailored Meals Information and Referral form

• Any relevant clinical information that would support the referral request, when 

available to referring party

How to refer

The rendering and servicing provider will be notified of eligibility determination on the Provider Portal

and can also contact the CenCal Health Community Supports (CS) Unit to obtain status of a referral,   

(805) 562-1698. 

Enhanced Care Management providers, Community Supports providers, Primary Care 

providers, and Specialty providers can submit an authorization request TAR (50-1) through 

the Provider Portal



Welcome Tangelo

A Medically Tailored Meal Provider
Erik Neilson, VP of Community Engagement























Housing Services
Overview & Provider Workflow

Nicole Bennett, MPH, Program Manager, 

Community Supports



HTNS acts as a quick and effective pathway to permanent housing through a low-barrier approach. 

HTNS includes:

Housing Transition Navigation Services (HTNS)

Landlord Education 

and Engagement

Tenant Screening 

and Housing Assessment

Individualized Housing 

Support Plan

Securing

Housing



HDS provides monetary support to assist with identifying, 

coordinating, securing, or funding one-time services and 

modifications necessary to enable a person to establish a 

basic household that does not constitute room and board. 

Housing Deposit Services (HDS)

Services may include:

• Security Deposits

• Support with establishing utilities

• First and last month’s rent

• Additional services and/or goods for health and safety



The goal of HTSS is maintaining safe and stable tenancy once housing is secured.

Housing Tenancy and Sustaining Services (HTSS)

• Early identification and intervention for behaviors that may jeopardize housing

• Education on the role, rights and responsibilities of tenants and landlords

• Developing and maintain relationships for successful tenancy

• Assistance in resolving disputes with landlords/neighbors to reduce possible eviction

These services may include:



1. Complete an Information and 
Referral form or receive an 
Information and Referral form from 
outside referring party

2. Submit a 50-1 (TAR) authorization 
through our provider portal 
including the REQUIRED Information 

and Referral form

3. Receive authorization decision. If 
the authorization is approved the 
Housing Provider will provide 
services for the allowed amount of 

time

CenCal Health wishes to make the referral process as simple and easy as possible for our members and providers 
while collecting the required information we need to make Community Supports authorization decisions. 

Housing Services Workflow

Contracted Housing ProviderContracted Medical or 

Behavioral Health Provider

1. Complete the corresponding 

Housing Information and Referral 
form (available on our website)

2. Submit the Information and 
Referral form to a contracted 
Housing Provider (CenCal 
Health’s online Provider Directory) 

Community Based 

Organizations, Members, and 

all other Referral Request 

1. Complete the corresponding 

Housing Information and Referral 
form (available on our website)

2. Submit the Information and 

Referral form to a contracted 
Housing Provider (CenCal 
Health’s online Provider 
Directory), or the Community 
Supports Unit. 



Interested in learning more?

Join CenCal Health and partners at our next ECM & CS Provider Engagement Session. 

Topics for discussion:

• Housing Services Workflow

• Housing Information & Referral forms

• Housing Assessment & Individualized Housing Support Plan 

• Sobering Center Workflow

• Sobering Center Information & Referral form

What would you like to know?



Open Chat

For question or to request more information about ECM and CS services, 

please contact CenCal Health at ecmandcs@cencalhealth.org

mailto:ecmandcs@cencalhealth.org

